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ANNUAL SWORN FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND
CERTIFICATION OF REVENUES $50,000 OR LESS (if applicable)

The annual sworn financial statements are required by Louisiana Revised Statute
24:514 to be filed with the Legislative Auditor within 90 days after the close of the fiscal
year. The certification of revenues $50,000 or less, if applicable, is required by
Louistana Revised Statute 24:513(1)(1)(c){i).
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Personally came and appeared before the undersigned authority, { }(_?%Ap o e
Epm 400 s ) (name), who, duly sworn, deposes and says that the

financial statements herewith given present fairly the financial position of

Fice Protecd o D £ (entity name) asof _Dee. S/,
1944 and the results of operations for the year then ended, in accordance with the
basis of accounting described within the accompanying financial statements.

?.(JWMI €y il @u f" V€A (4 , (hame), who, duly sworn, deposes

(Complete if ﬁppiicab!e)

In addition, q

and says that 7=, ye Protect ovy O 'J‘r{\’ (entity name) received $50,000 or
less in revenues and other sources for the year ended De¢. = f , 18594

and accordingly, is not required to have an audit for the previously mentioned year,
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the entity and other appropriate public officials. The
report is available tor public inspection at the Baton
Rouge office of the Legislative Auditor and, where
appropriate, at the office of the parish clerk of court.
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FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 8 OF LIVINGSTON PARISH
P.0O. BOX 21
FRENCI SETTLEEMENT, LOUISIANA 70733

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CITANGES IN

FUND BALANCES - GENERAL FUND

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999

REVENUIS:
Intergovernmental

Insurance

TOTAIL REVIENUES

EXPENDI'TURES:
Ituel
Insurance (Truck and Buildings)
Insurance (IHealth/Workman's Comp.)
Contract 1.abor
J.ong-lterm Debt Service
Miscellancous

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

IEXCESS OF REVENUES OVER
EXPENDITURES

ITUND BALANCE A'Y BEGINNING OF YEAR

FUND BALANCE AT END OF YEAR

GENERAL,
§ 25.540.21
554.00

26,094.21

560.04
6702.00
1657.50
5000.00

8058.00
128.90

22,106.44

3,987.77

4,385.06

5 8,372.83

TOTAL,
§ 25.540.21
554.00

26,094.21

560.04
6702.00
1657.50
5000.00

8058.00

128.90

22,1006.44

3,987.77

4,385.06

$ 8,372.83



