OTTICIPY	Affidavit and Revenue Certification
FILE COZ	$\{\{f, [f, f, V\}\}\}$
(Agrox necessar	Protection District NO. 8 of Livingston Parish ENTITY NAME Livingston Parish DOMER 30 AM 9:07
CODY and PLAC EACK in FILE)	F
	AL SWORN FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND TIFICATION OF REVENUES \$50,000 OR LESS (if applicable)
24:514 year.	nnual sworn financial statements are required by Louisiana Revised Statute 4 to be filed with the Legislative Auditor within 90 days after the close of the fiscal The certification of revenues \$50,000 or less, if applicable, is required by ana Revised Statute 24:513(I)(1)(c)(i).
*****	**************************************
financi Fire 1999	nally came and appeared before the undersigned authority, <u>Catherine</u> (name), who, duly sworn, deposes and says that the ial statements herewith given present fairly the financial position of <u>Protection</u> (entity name) as of <u>Dec. 31</u> , and the results of operations for the year then ended, in accordance with the of accounting described within the accompanying financial statements.
In addi and sa less in	ition, Catherne Guitreau, (name), who, duly sworn, deposes lys that Fire Protection D# 8 (entity name) received \$50,000 or revenues and other sources for the year ended Dec. 31, 1999 coordingly, is not required to have an audit for the previously mentioned year. Signature
Sworn	to and subscribed before me this 28th day of MARCH, 192000
	Deul Wessaw Jac NOTARY PUBLIC
****	***************
	Officer Name <u>Catherine</u> Guitreau
	Title <u>Secretary Tracurr</u>
the entity and report is available Rouge office of appropriate, a	Address PO 25 copy of the report has been brottee No. other appropriate public officials. The able for public inspection at the Baton of the Legislative Auditor and, where the office of the parish clerk of court. ADR 0 5 2000 ADR 0 5 2000
Relea	se vate

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 8 OF LIVINGSTON PARISH P.O. BOX 21 FRENCH SETTLEMENT, LOUISIANA 70733

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES - GENERAL FUND FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999

REVENUES:	GENERAL	TOTAL
Intergovernmental	\$ 25,540.21	\$ 25,540.21
Insurance	554.00	554.00
TOTAL REVENUES	26,094.21	26,094.21
EXPENDITURES:		
l'uel	560.04	560.04
Insurance (Truck and Buildings)	6702.00	6702.00
Insurance (Health/Workman's Comp.)	1657.50	1657.50
Contract Labor	5000.00	5000.00
Long-term Debt Service	8058.00	8058.00
Miscellaneous	128.90	128.90
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	22,106.44	22,106.44
EXCESS OF REVENUES OVER		
EXPENDITURES	3,987.77	3,987.77
FUND BALANCE AT BEGINNING OF YEAR	4,385.06	4,385.06
FUND BALANCE AT END OF YEAR	\$ 8,372.83	\$ 8,372.83